Privacy Policy

Ornge Base Hospital Medical Directive App

Effective date: August 26, 2020

The Ornge Base Hospital Medical Directives mobile application ("Medical Directive App") is operated by Ornge ("us", "we", or "our") for the benefit of Ontario paramedics certified by Ornge's Base Hospital.

At the time of launching this application, when you use or download our Medical Directives App, we do not collect, use, disclose, retain or have access to any of your Personal Information, as that term is defined in the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* (Ontario).

If in the future, the Medical Directives App changes such that Ornge collects, uses, discloses, retains or accesses your personal information when using or downloading the App, Ornge will do so in accordance with the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* (Ontario) or other applicable law.

Contact Us:

Should you have questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at privacy@ornge.ca.